C
A
T
E
G
O
R
Y

A
T
E
G
O
R
Y
 5
E
U
T
P
HD 5e UTP Flat Patch Panels
Part #                             Description
HD5-16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16-Port Category 5e UTP HD patch panel, T568A/B, 1U, black
HD5-24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24-Port Category 5e UTP HD patch panel, T568A/B, 1U, black
HD5-32. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32-Port Category 5e UTP HD patch panel, T568A/B, 2U, black
HD5-48. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48-Port Category 5e UTP HD patch panel, T568A/B, 2U, black
HD5-96. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96-Port Category 5e UTP HD patch panel, T568A/B, 4U, black
Panels include rear cable manager, icon/label holders, designation labels, cable ties, and mounting hardware.
Add “B” for bulk project pack of 5 panels (rear cable managers (p/n: HD-RWM] not included but can be ordered separately).
Note: 1U = 44.5mm (1.75 in.)
S310 termination blocks on 16- and 32-port HD 5e panels are not compatible with S110 multi-pair termination tools.

Universal Wiring — HD 5e patch panels
feature universal wiring for both T568A/B
Aesthetics — Front surface is uninterrupted
by screw heads for a clean appearance
Installer Friendly — Panels available in
16-, 24-, 48- and 96-port configurations
Port Identification — Bold port numbering
enables quick identification of outlets
Standard Fit — Panels can be mounted directly
on standard 19 inch relay rack or cabinet
Angled panels include one rear cable manager, designation labels, cable ties, and mounting hardware
Add “B” for bulk project pack of 5 panels (rear cable managers not included but can be ordered separately).
Note: 1U = 44.5mm (1.75 in.)
HD 5e UTP Angled Patch Panels
Part #                                         Description
HD5-24A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24-Port angled Category 5e UTP HD patch panel, T568A/B, 1U, black
HD5-48A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48-Port angled Category 5e UTP HD patch panel, T568A/B, 2U, black
PNLA-CVR-01. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Angled panel cover, black
05_ERA_Cat5eUTP_2017.qxp_Layout 1  4/25/17  10:02 AM  Page 3
C
A
T
E
G
O
R
Y
 5
E
U
T
P
5.3
Part #                                         Description
HD5-QP-48. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48-Port 10/100BASE-T panel (Active pins 1, 2, 3 & 6
only), four 25-pair connectors (female), 2U, black
Panel includes icon/label holders, designation labels, and mounting hardware.
Note: 1U = 44.5mm
*Not eligible for Premium 5e or Solution 5e warranty

E
U
T
P
Panels include rear cable manager, designation labels, cable ties, and mounting hardware.
MAX Panels are not compatible with shielded Z-MAX ® or TERA® modules. Use the TERA-MAX® or Z-MAX shielded panel.
Note: 1U = 44.5mm (1.75 in.)
MAX UTP Patch Panels
Angled MAX UTP Patch Panels
Siemon’s MAX series angled patch panels route cables directly into the vertical cable managers, eliminating the need for horizontal cable management between panels.
*Visit our web site or contact our Technical Support Department for labelling software.
Optional Accessories
MAX® UTP Patch Panels
Part #                             Description
MX-PNL-16. . . . . . . . . . . 16-Port MAX patch panel, 1U, black
Part #                             Description
MX-PNL-48. . . . . . . . . . . 48-Port MAX patch panel, 2U, black
MX-PNL-24. . . . . . . . . . . 24-Port MAX patch panel, 1U, black MX-PNL-72. . . . . . . . . . . 72-Port MAX patch panel, 2U, black
Angled MAX panels are not compatible with shielded Z-MAX or TERA outlets. Use the angled TERA-MAX or Z-MAX shielded panel.
Angled MAX panels are not recommended for use with RS3 rack series. RS series racks are recommended.
Panels include mounting hardware. Rear cable manager not included.
Note: 1U = 44.5mm (1.75 in.)
Part #                             Description
MX-PNLA-24. . . . . . . . . . 24-Port angled MAX UTP patch panel, 1U, black
Part #                             Description
MX-PNLA-48. . . . . . . . . . 48-Port angled MAX UTP patch panel, 2U, black
MX-PNL-LBL4*. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10 Sheets of laser printable labels
for 16-port MAX panels
MX-PNL-LBL6*. . . . . . . . . . . . . .